NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION City of Burrton, Kansas

Notice is hereby given to the qualified electors of the City of Burrton, Kansas, that a special election has been called by the City Council of Burrton, Kansas in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 41-2911(b) and will be held on the 11th day of July, 2023 for the purpose of submitting to the qualified electors of the City of Burrton, Kansas the following question:

"SHALL THE FOLLOWING BE ADOPTED?"

"Within the city of Burrton shall sale at retail of cereal malt beverage in the original package be allowed on any Sunday, except Easter, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 8 p.m. and shall the sale at retail of alcoholic liquor in the original package be allowed on any Sunday, except Easter, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 8 p.m.?

O YES O NO

The polls will open at 7:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m. on July 11, 2023, the Election Day. All electors living within the corporate limits of the City of Burrton, Kansas are eligible to vote in this election. The voting place in the City shall be the regular polling place:

Burrton Fire/EMS Station 111 N Burrton Avenue Burrton, KS 67020

The election will be conducted by the officers and/or persons provided by law for holding elections, and the method of voting will be by ballot. Pursuant to K.S.A. 25-1117 *et seq.*, registered voters are eligible to vote by mailed advance voting ballot upon application to the Harvey County Election Officer. Advance voting in-person is available to all Harvey County registered voters in the Harvey County Courthouse 1st floor Commission Room, 800 N. Main St, Newton, weekdays 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. beginning on June 27. Advance voting in-person ends at 12 noon on Monday, July 10.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 8th day of June 2023.

Rick Piepho, Harvey County Election Officer Harvey County Courthouse, 800 N. Main, Newton, KS, 67114

Telephone: 316-284-6842

SEAL